PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABRAHAM WIEN	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIME LABEL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	160 GREENTREE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7808861
Patent Number:	8500029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400 Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (PHX)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153173-010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMBRA L. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Tambra L. White/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=153173-010600-Wien-Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503649978 REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0198

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mr. Abraham Wien, an individual with a residence at 260 SE Mizner Boulevard, #605, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 ("Assignor"), does hereby irrevocably and completely sell, assign and transfer to Time Label Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. No. 7.808,861 ("Expiration Date System") and U.S. Pat. No. 8,500,029 ("Time Management System and Value Bar Code"), including all utility models and applications therefor, and further including any and all divisionals, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, provisionals, continuations-in-part and re-issues, in existence as of the date of this Patent Assignment or at any time thereafter, and all foreign equivalents of any of the foregoing, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance exists or has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Patent Assignment.

MR. ABRAMAM WIEN		
12/18/2015		
Dyré /		
STATE OF Porda		
COUNTY OF BEDDOM) ss.::	x
The foregoing instrument was ack by Abraham & ass	nowledged before me this 1847 day of Dec	in the year 2018
	ation. He/she is personally known to me or has a sidentification.	produced
	Notary: <u>hiza</u> Kodinega	
NOTARY SEAL	Print Name: <u>Dassa Coder Ro</u> Notary Public, State of Tonda	

My commission expires:



FTL 110472498v2

PATENT REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0199

AGREED TO: